Ferrum (7-5-0, 3-3 USA South) -vs- Methodist (8-3-1, 4-1 USA South)
10/1/2017 at Fayetteville, N.C. (Monarch Soccerplex)

Rate: 10/1/2017 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sggzqgfnrzcabggrch Soccerplex Ferrum_ 9 9 0
Officials: Methodist 1 2 3
Ferrum O Methodist 3
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters Starters
GK 1 Derek Thomas 0 0 0 0 2 Kyle Madden 1 0 0 1
2 Nelson Manzanares 1 0 0 0 6 Isaac Sanchez 2 2 0 0
9 Oliver Flood 0 0 0 0 7 Zvi Ferrari 2 1 1 0
10 Michael Lyons 1 1 0 0 8 Tyler Ursuy 0 0 0 0
14 Hector Carreon 0 0 0 0 9 Trevor Hendricks 1 1 0 1
15 Moore Dolue 2 0 0 0 10 Gerry Madden 1 1 0 0
16 Adam Smith 0 0 0 0 15 Elias Salgado 0 0 0 0
17 Jordan Gibson 0 0 0 0 17 Chad Bowen-Smith 0 0 0 0
20 Antonio Carrabotta 0 0 0 0 21 Zach Landry 1 0 0 0
24 Graham Holley 1 0 0 0 22 Conor Morris 3 2 2 0
30 Santiago Jouvin 1 0 0 0 GK 34 Jonathan Moore 0 0 0 0
Substitutes Substitutes
3 Saturday Chea 1 0 0 0 3 Lawson Lamm 1 0 0 1
6 Keith Ricks 2 0 0 0 16 Doug Thom 0 0 0 0
7 Sam May 1 1 0 0 20 Oxie Itoua 1 0 0 0
8 Jeffrey Pena Calix 1 0 0 0 24 Joshua Ryan 0 0 0 0
13 Roberto Cardoso 1 0 0 0 26 Grant Nelson 0 0 0 0
Totals 12 2 0 0 Totals 13 7 3 3
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Derek Thomas 90:00 3 3 34 Jonathan Moore 90:00 0 2
Totals 3 3 Totals 0 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Ferrum 4 8 12 Ferrum 0 1 1
Methodist 8 5 13 Methodist 3 1 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Ferrum 4 4 Ferrum 8 7 15
Methodist 1 1 2 Methodist 2 7 9
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by MUM 2Zvi Ferrari (FIRST GOAL), Assist
7:39 MUM  Zvi Ferrari Kyle Madden by Kyle Madden.
GOAL by MUM Conor Morris, Assist by Trevor
46:59 MUM Conor Morris Trevor Hendricks Hendricks.
GOAL by MUM Conor Morris, Assist by Lawson
82:27 MUM  Conor Morris Lawson Lamm Lamm.

Cautions and Ejections: 80:27 (YELLOW), #6 Keith Ricks (FCM) 84:46 (YELLOW), #20 Antonio Carrabotta (FCM)



Time
00:00
00:00
01:04
05:49

07:39

10:55

14:33
15:55
18:17
19:32
20:17

27:10
29:12
29:48
31:07
31:09

39:28
44:19
44:27
45:00
45:00
46:59

47:18
51:32
54:22
55:40
56:32

62:09

75:54
76:22

77:13
77:56

80:27

Team
FCM
MUM
MUM
MUM
FCM
MUM

MUM
FCM
FCM
FCM
FCM
FCM
MUM
MUM
FCM
FCM
FCM
FCM
FCM
MUM
FCM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
FCM
FCM
MUM
MUM

MUM

MUM
MUM
FCM
FCM
FCM
FCM
FCM
FCM
MUM
MUM
MUM
FCM
FCM
MUM
MUM
FCM
FCM
MUM
FCM
MUM
FCM
FCM
FCM

Play By Play

Play

Derek Thomas at goalie for Ferrum.

Jonathan Moore at goalie for Methodist.

Shot by MUM 2Zvi Ferrari WIDE.

Corner kick by MUM Kyle Madden [05:49].

Foul on Ferrum.

GOAL by MUM 2Zvi Ferrari (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kyle Madden.
Ferrum 0, Methodist 1

*

Foul on Ferrum.

Foul on Ferrum.

Foul on Ferrum.

Shot by FCM Santiago Jouvin BLOCKED.

Foul on Ferrum.

Shot by MUM Conor Morris HIT POST.

Corner kick by MUM Kyle Madden [15:55].

Offside against Ferrum.

Header Shot by FCM Michael Lyons, SAVE Jonathan Moore.

Offside against Ferrum.

Foul on Ferrum.

Foul on Ferrum.

Foul on Methodist.

Shot by FCM Saturday Chea WIDE.

Shot by MUM Gerry Madden, SAVE Derek Thomas.

Corner kick by MUM Kyle Madden [29:48].

Shot by MUM Trevor Hendricks, SAVE Derek Thomas.

Shot by MUM Isaac Sanchez, SAVE TEAM.

Foul on Methodist.

Foul on Ferrum.

Shot by FCM Jeffrey Pena Calix HIGH.

Shot by MUM Isaac Sanchez, SAVE Derek Thomas.

Shot by MUM Kyle Madden HIGH.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

GOAL by MUM Conor Morris, Assist by Trevor Hendricks.
Ferrum 0, Methodist 2

*

Shot by MUM Zach Landry WIDE.

Shot by FCM Sam May, SAVE Jonathan Moore.

Header Shot by FCM Keith Ricks HIGH.

Foul on Ferrum.

Shot by FCM Nelson Manzanares HIGH.

Shot by FCM Moore Dolue HIGH.

Foul on Ferrum.

Foul on Methodist.

Corner kick by MUM Tyler Ursuy [62:09].

Foul on Methodist.

Foul on Ferrum.

Foul on Ferrum.

Foul on Methodist.

Foul on Methodist.

Shot by FCM Moore Dolue BLOCKED.

Corner kick by FCM Roberto Cardoso [76:22].

Foul on Methodist.

Shot by FCM Roberto Cardoso HIGH.

Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm BLOCKED.

Foul on Ferrum.

Yellow card on FCM Keith Ricks.

Foul on Ferrum.



MUM

MUM
FCM
FCM
MUM
MUM
MUM
FCM
FCM

GOAL by MUM Conor Morris, Assist by Lawson Lamm.
Ferrum 0, Methodist 3

*

Foul on Ferrum.

Yellow card on FCM Antonio Carrabotta.

Shot by MUM Oxie Itoua HIGH.

Foul on Methodist.

Foul on Methodist.

Shot by FCM Keith Ricks WIDE.

Shot by FCM Graham Holley HIGH.

End of period [90:00].



