

Ferrum (7-5-0, 3-3 USA South) -vs- Methodist (8-3-1, 4-1 USA South)  
 10/1/2017 at Fayetteville, N.C. (Monarch Soccerplex)

Date: 10/1/2017  
 Attendance: 66  
 Stadium: Monarch Soccerplex  
 Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Ferrum	0	0	0
Methodist	1	2	3

**Ferrum 0**

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	A
<b>Starters</b>						
GK	1	Derek Thomas	0	0	0	0
	2	Nelson Manzanares	1	0	0	0
	9	Oliver Flood	0	0	0	0
	10	Michael Lyons	1	1	0	0
	14	Hector Carreon	0	0	0	0
	15	Moore Dolue	2	0	0	0
	16	Adam Smith	0	0	0	0
	17	Jordan Gibson	0	0	0	0
	20	Antonio Carrabotta	0	0	0	0
	24	Graham Holley	1	0	0	0
	30	Santiago Jouvin	1	0	0	0
<b>Substitutes</b>						
	3	Saturday Chea	1	0	0	0
	6	Keith Ricks	2	0	0	0
	7	Sam May	1	1	0	0
	8	Jeffrey Pena Calix	1	0	0	0
	13	Roberto Cardoso	1	0	0	0
<b>Totals</b>			12	2	0	0

**Methodist 3**

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	A
<b>Starters</b>						
	2	Kyle Madden	1	0	0	1
	6	Isaac Sanchez	2	2	0	0
	7	Zvi Ferrari	2	1	1	0
	8	Tyler Ursuy	0	0	0	0
	9	Trevor Hendricks	1	1	0	1
	10	Gerry Madden	1	1	0	0
	15	Elias Salgado	0	0	0	0
	17	Chad Bowen-Smith	0	0	0	0
	21	Zach Landry	1	0	0	0
	22	Conor Morris	3	2	2	0
GK	34	Jonathan Moore	0	0	0	0
<b>Substitutes</b>						
	3	Lawson Lamm	1	0	0	1
	16	Doug Thom	0	0	0	0
	20	Oxie Itoua	1	0	0	0
	24	Joshua Ryan	0	0	0	0
	26	Grant Nelson	0	0	0	0
<b>Totals</b>			13	7	3	3

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Derek Thomas	90:00	3	3
<b>Totals</b>			3	3

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
34	Jonathan Moore	90:00	0	2
<b>Totals</b>			0	2

Shots By Period		1	2	Total
Ferrum		4	8	12
Methodist		8	5	13

Corner Kicks By Period		1	2	Total
Ferrum		0	1	1
Methodist		3	1	4

Saves By Period		Minutes	GA	Saves
Ferrum		4	0	4
Methodist		1	1	2

Fouls By Period		1	2	Total
Ferrum		8	7	15
Methodist		2	7	9

**Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
7:39	MUM	Zvi Ferrari	Kyle Madden	GOAL by MUM Zvi Ferrari (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kyle Madden.
46:59	MUM	Conor Morris	Trevor Hendricks	GOAL by MUM Conor Morris, Assist by Trevor Hendricks.
82:27	MUM	Conor Morris	Lawson Lamm	GOAL by MUM Conor Morris, Assist by Lawson Lamm.

Cautions and Ejections: 80:27 (YELLOW), #6 Keith Ricks (FCM) 84:46 (YELLOW), #20 Antonio Carrabotta (FCM)

## Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	FCM	Derek Thomas at goalie for Ferrum.
00:00	MUM	Jonathan Moore at goalie for Methodist.
01:04	MUM	Shot by MUM Zvi Ferrari WIDE.
05:49	MUM	Corner kick by MUM Kyle Madden [05:49].
--	FCM	Foul on Ferrum.
07:39	MUM	GOAL by MUM Zvi Ferrari (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kyle Madden.

### Ferrum 0, Methodist 1

--	MUM	*
--	FCM	Foul on Ferrum.
--	FCM	Foul on Ferrum.
--	FCM	Foul on Ferrum.
10:55	FCM	Shot by FCM Santiago Jouvin BLOCKED.
--	FCM	Foul on Ferrum.
14:33	MUM	Shot by MUM Conor Morris HIT POST.
15:55	MUM	Corner kick by MUM Kyle Madden [15:55].
18:17	FCM	Offside against Ferrum.
19:32	FCM	Header Shot by FCM Michael Lyons, SAVE Jonathan Moore.
20:17	FCM	Offside against Ferrum.
--	FCM	Foul on Ferrum.
--	FCM	Foul on Ferrum.
--	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
27:10	FCM	Shot by FCM Saturday Chea WIDE.
29:12	MUM	Shot by MUM Gerry Madden, SAVE Derek Thomas.
29:48	MUM	Corner kick by MUM Kyle Madden [29:48].
31:07	MUM	Shot by MUM Trevor Hendricks, SAVE Derek Thomas.
31:09	MUM	Shot by MUM Isaac Sanchez, SAVE TEAM.
--	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
--	FCM	Foul on Ferrum.
39:28	FCM	Shot by FCM Jeffrey Pena Calix HIGH.
44:19	MUM	Shot by MUM Isaac Sanchez, SAVE Derek Thomas.
44:27	MUM	Shot by MUM Kyle Madden HIGH.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:59	MUM	GOAL by MUM Conor Morris, Assist by Trevor Hendricks.

### Ferrum 0, Methodist 2

--	MUM	*
47:18	MUM	Shot by MUM Zach Landry WIDE.
51:32	FCM	Shot by FCM Sam May, SAVE Jonathan Moore.
54:22	FCM	Header Shot by FCM Keith Ricks HIGH.
--	FCM	Foul on Ferrum.
55:40	FCM	Shot by FCM Nelson Manzanares HIGH.
56:32	FCM	Shot by FCM Moore Dolue HIGH.
--	FCM	Foul on Ferrum.
--	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
62:09	MUM	Corner kick by MUM Tyler Ursuy [62:09].
--	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
--	FCM	Foul on Ferrum.
--	FCM	Foul on Ferrum.
--	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
--	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
75:54	FCM	Shot by FCM Moore Dolue BLOCKED.
76:22	FCM	Corner kick by FCM Roberto Cardoso [76:22].
--	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
77:13	FCM	Shot by FCM Roberto Cardoso HIGH.
77:56	MUM	Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm BLOCKED.
--	FCM	Foul on Ferrum.
80:27	FCM	Yellow card on FCM Keith Ricks.
--	FCM	Foul on Ferrum.

82:27 MUM

GOAL by MUM Conor Morris, Assist by Lawson Lamm.

**Ferrum 0, Methodist 3**

-- MUM \*  
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.  
84:46 FCM Yellow card on FCM Antonio Carrabotta.  
85:51 MUM Shot by MUM Oxie Itoua HIGH.  
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.  
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.  
88:49 FCM Shot by FCM Keith Ricks WIDE.  
89:28 FCM Shot by FCM Graham Holley HIGH.  
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].